Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya



(Accredited by NAAC) 111/3, B.T. Road (Bon-Hooghly), Kolkata – 700108 Phone : 8697169513 E-mail :pcmm.principal@gmail.com Website: www.pcmm.edu.in

Name of Event: <u>Menstrual Health and Hygiene Workshop (09.06.2021)</u> Organized by Gender Equity Cell and IQAC in collaboration with Anahat For Change Foundation Mode: Offline (Room No 15) No. of Participants: 52

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell and The Gender Equity Cell of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata organized a Menstrual Health and Hygiene Workshop in collaboration with Anahat For Change Foundation on 9th June 2022 (Thursday) in offline mode at the college premises. 52 participants attended the workshop, they included all the lady students and faculty members of the college. The workshop began with a welcome address by Dr Sreyasi Chatterjee (Convener, Gender Equity Cell). The members of Anahat for Change were then introduced and invited to begin the workshop to spread awareness about Menstrual Health and Hygiene and also about using sanitary pads that are environment friendly. The program was hosted by Dr Uttara Kundu Choudhuri (Faculty, Dept of Bengali). The workshop ended with a Vote of Thanks by Dr Alpana Ray (Coordinator, Internal Quality Assurance Cell).



Menstrual Health and Hygiene Workshop in collaboration with Anahat For Change Foundation



Menstrual Health and Hygiene Workshop in collaboration with Anahat For Change Foundation

Phacipal Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyaaya 111/3, B. T. Road, Kolkata-108

Sayon Charley 2.

Convener; Women Cell, PCMM

Principal, PCMM